PHILSILAT SPORTS ASSOCIATION, INC.

Philsilat Central Gym, Rizal Memorial Sports Complex Pablo Ocampo St., Malate, Manila

Email Add: philsilatassoc@gmail.com and princessjacelkiram@yahoo.com

TeleFax No.: 8375491 SEC REG. NO.: CN201413292

February 15,2017

BEATRIZ G.TORNO, Ph.D, CEZO IV **Regional Director** CAR

Subject

: Pencak Silat Coaching and Officiating Seminar and 4th Sultan's Cup Penagbenga Pencak Silat Tournament

Dear Dr. Beatriz,

The Philsilat Sports Association will conduct the Pencak Silat Coaching and Officiating Seminar and $4^{ ext{th}}$ Sultan's Cup Pencak Silat Tournament on February 22-26, 2017 in Baguio City . As one of the new sports included in the 2017 Palarong Pambansa, the seminar is for P.E. teachers, professors, instructors, sport directors/ coordinators and martial art practitioners. The lessons learned as referee/jury in the seminar will be applied in the tournament to be participated by the Pencak Silat players in the high school (for the Junior category) and in college level for the (Senior category) in the different schools, colleges and universities in Northern Luzon and CAR. Thereafter, a Coaching and Referee/Jury license will given to those who will pass. Our objective is professionalize the technical officials.

Pencak Silat is an artistic, traditional and cultural Malay martial art common in the Muslim Mindanao, Brunei, Indonesia, Malaysia, Singapore, and in Southern Thailand. This is one of the regular sport events in the Southeast Asian Games since 1984, Pencak Silat World Championship, Asian Indoor Martial Art Competition, Asian Beach Games and soon in the 2018 Asian Games. Locally, Pencak Silat is a regular event in the POC-PSC Philippine National Games (PNG), Batang Pinoy (a POC, PSC, DepEd and LGU grass root program), Women's Martial Art Festival, State Colleges and Universities Athletic Association (SCUAA) and in the ARMM Regional Games.

The Philsilat Sports Association is the governing National Sport Association (NSA) in charge of the promotion, propagation and development of Pencak Silat sport in the Philippines. It is a regular member of the Philippine Olympic Committee (POC), recognized and supported by the Philippine Sports Commission (PSC) and accredited by the International Federation of Pencak Silat.

In line with this ,may We request for your endorsement to the Dep Ed teachers in your region to attend the afforesaid seminar in preparation for the palarong pambansa 2017.

We thank you for your favorable assistance on this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Princess Jacel Kiram-Hasan

President

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet

2017.

February 22, 2017

To

Schools Division Superintendents Divisions of Baguio and Benguet

For information and appropriate action

SORAYA T. FACULO Chief Education Supervisor OIC-Assistant Regional Director

ESSD/tbb

PHILSILAT SPORTS ASSOCIATION, INC.

Philsilat Central Gym, Rizal Memorial Sports Complex
Pablo Ocampo St., Malate, Manila
Email Add philsilatassoc@gmail.com compricessjacelkiram@yahoo.com
Telefax No. 7759802 SEC REG NO CN201413292

February15, 2017

To

: All Pencak Silat Members

From

: Cordillera Administrative Region

Subject

PHILSILAT

: Invitation

Wasit and Jury Seminar

February 22-26, 2017, Baguio City

There will be a Wasit and Jury (Referee and Judge) Seminar for new and for those who want to level up or be promoted which will be held on February 22 to 26, 2017 in Abanao square, Baguio City.

In line with this, we are inviting you to be part of PHILSILAT Wasit/Jury family. The Seminar fee for each individual will be 1,500.00. We will be providing the billeting of all participants at PSC Teacher's Camp Baguio City.

Looking forward for your participation in this event.

REYNALDO D SAMSON

Cordillera Area/Regional Director

PHILSILAT